Location

Summary

4/23/2024
5:28 PM

4/23/2024
1:10 PM

4/23/2024
3:36 AM

4/23/2024
12:42 AM

Shoplifting

Shoplifting

Warrant

Citation

= . a——— .

2300 Block Iron Point Rd
Beat 3

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

2700 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 3

Scott St/Figueora St
Beat 1

John Jones, 36, of Rancho Cordova, Michael Jones, 31, of Sacramento and Paige Hardee, 32, of North
Highlands were contacted at the location. J. Jones arrested for 487(A) PC, 21310 PC, 182(A)(1) PC and
484(A) PC. M. Jones arrested for 487(A) PC, 182(A)(1) PC, and 484(A) PC. Hardee arrested for 487(A) PC,
182(A)(1) PC, and 484(A) PC. All booked at Sacramento County Jail.

On April 21, five unknown suspects entered store and stole 161 pairs of jeans.

Sam Patterson, 39, of El Dorado Hill was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrants.
Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Darrin Kurz, 46, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS and
11377(A) HS.



