Date	Туре	Location	Summary
4/23/2024 5:28 PM	Shoplifting	2300 Block Iron Point Rd Beat 3	John Jones, 36, of Rancho Cordova, Michael Jones, 31, of Sacramento and Paige Hardee, 32, of North Highlands were contacted at the location. J. Jones arrested for 487(A) PC, 21310 PC, 182(A)(1) PC and 484(A) PC. M. Jones arrested for 487(A) PC, 182(A)(1) PC, and 484(A) PC. Hardee arrested for 487(A) PC, 182(A)(1) PC, and 484(A) PC. All booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/23/2024 1:10 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	On April 21, five unknown suspects entered store and stole 161 pairs of jeans.
4/23/2024 3:36 AM	Warrant	2700 Block E Bidwell St Beat 3	Sam Patterson, 39, of El Dorado Hill was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrants. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/23/2024 12:42 AM	Citation	Scott St/Figueora St Beat 1	Darrin Kurz, 46, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS and 11377(A) HS.